Financial statements
– parent company

Notes to the financial statements
 – parent company

Responsibility statement

Auditor’s report

Contact information

95Moreld AS   |   Annual report 2024   |   Notes to the consolidated financial statements

Book value of net assets acquired

Amounts in NOK thousand Ocean Installer

Property, plant and equipment 168 766
Intangible assets 1 963
Right of use assets 1 542 700
Inventory 24 397
Trade and other receivables 518 062
Contract assets 400 518
Other current assets 37 114
Cash and cash equivalents 633 500
Acquired assets 3 327 020
Lease liabilities (1 775 164)
Other non-current liabilities (1 797)
Trade and other payables (302 123)
Contract liabilities (563 546)
Other current liabilities (616 777)
Net asset value acquired assets 67 613

Net cashflow from the acquisition

Amounts in NOK thousand Ocean Installer

Cash consideration 1 115 057
Cash in acquired company 633 500
Net cash outflow of acquisition 481 557

Proforma figures if the acquisition had been completed on 1 January 2024

Amounts in NOK thousand
Ocean Installer

H1 2024
Moreld Group
reported 2024

Pro-forma
adjustments H1 2024

Pro-forma group
figures 2024

Revenue and income 2 026 709 7 136 379 (221) 9 162 867
EBITDA 798 845 1 523 262 -  2 322 107
EBITDA excl. IFRS 16 372 365 629 313 -  1 001 678
Net profit / (-loss) before tax from continuing operations 390 890 (945 596) (248 417) (803 123)
Profit of the year 260 992 (702 989) (210 588) (652 585)

The table above shows proforma figures as if
the acquisition of Ocean Installer had been
completed on 1 January 2024. The proforma
adjustment related to revenue is the elimina-
tion of transactions between Ocean Installer
and the Moreld Group, amounting to NOK
0.2 million in the first half of the year. The pro-
forma adjustment related to profit or loss is
the amortisation (after tax) of the excess val-
ues identified as part of the acquisition and
the remeasurement of lease agreements at
the acquisition date, including any excess val-
ues related to the vessel day rates in the lease